

#### Technical Data Sheet

<b>PRODUCT NAME</b>	Roasted Blanched Split Peanut	<b>COUNTRY OF ORIGIN</b>	Argentina
<b>BOTANICAL NAME/VARIETY</b>	Arachis hypogaea	<b>COUNTRY OF MANUFACTURE</b>	Argentina

<b>PRODUCT COMPOSITION</b>
Peanut 100%

CHEMICAL AND PHYSICAL PROPERTIES		
Criteria	Tolerance	Description
Colour	38 - 40	Agtron
Colour	59.4-61.4	Hunter
Moisture	Max. 3%	
Type I damage	Max. 1.5% w/w	Sprouted, freeze damage, damaged by insect, internal mould, contaminated with insects secretions Heat damage (burnt), rotten (decay), external mould Include stained, dirty, shrivelled, discoloured
Type II damage	Max. 1.5% w/w	
Irregular appearance	Max. 10% w/w	
Kernels with skin	<10% w/w	
Whole kernels	<12% w/w	
Broken kernels	<80%	
Free fatty acids	<2%	
Peroxide value	Max. 5 mEqO2/kg	
Iodine value	Max. 82 g/100g	
MUFAs	Min. 76%	
PUFAs	Max. 8%	As oleic acid
FM	Absent	Glass/hard plastic, insects/arachnids, other types
Metallic foreign material	Absent	
Size	All sizes, 75% of crop size is 38/70	

MICROBIOLOGICAL PARAMETERS	
Total Plate Count	<5000 cfu/g
Enterobacteriaceae	<50 cfu/g
E. coli	Absent
Salmonella sp.	Absent/25g
Yeast and Mould	<100 cfu/g
Staphylococcus aureus	<10 cfu/g
Listeria monocytogenes	Absent/25g

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (100g)		
Energy	2341	kJ
Fat	564	kcal
of which saturates	46	g
Carbohydrate	8.66	g
of which sugars	12.5	g
Fibre	6.2	g
Protein	N	g
Sodium	25.8	g
	2	mg
Source: McCance and Widdowson 2021 code: 14-877		

ALLERGENS Declaration of our supplier/ manufacturer	
Allergens present in product:	Peanuts.
Allergens present in process:	On site: peanuts, milk, nuts, Sulphur dioxide and Sulphites.

STORAGE
Storage at max. 20°C and <65% RH.
TRANSPORT INFORMATION
Transport at ambient.

SHELF LIFE
Unopened, handled properly and stored at the recommended temperature product has:
1. 16 months
2. 18 months
3. 6 months
4. 7 months
shelf life after production date.

PACKAGING				
<b>PRIMARY:</b>	1. Polypropylene big bag with inner aluminium/EVOH liner hermetically sealed 2. Barrier bag (EVOH) vacuum sealed 3. Polypropylene bags 4. 80µ/100µ Polyethylene bag sealed	<b>SECONDARY:</b>	2. Carton 4. Carton	<b>NET WEIGHT:</b> 1. 625 Kg, 750 Kg, 1000 Kg, 1100 Kg and 1250 kg 2. 13.6 Kg, 15 Kg, 20 Kg or 25 kg 3. 25 kg or 50 kg 4. 10 Kg, 15 Kg, 20 Kg or 25 kg

SUITABILITY STATEMENT BY OUR SUPPLIER
Kosher (Parve), Halal, Vegetarian, Vegan, Coeliacs, Diabetics, Lactose intolerant.

CERTIFICATIONS OF OUR SUPPLIER
BRCGS for Food Safety, Kosher, Halal

Allergens:- When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply. When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policies will apply.			
Component	Nuts in Bulk ( Applies when bought in small quantities that need re-packaging )		
	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof	NO	YES	YES
EGGS or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO
FISH or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH	NO	NO	NO
MOLLUSCS	NO	NO	NO
PEANUTS or derivatives	YES	YES	YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives	NO	YES	YES
MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives	NO	YES	YES
NUTS , tree nuts:	NO	YES	YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives	NO	YES	YES
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives thereof	NO	YES	YES
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives	NO	YES	YES
SULPHITES >10ppm – Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm	NO	YES	YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives	NO	NO	NO